THE COUNTY AUDITOR'S SIGNATURE CERTIFIES THAT THIS RESOLUTION HAS BEEN FORMALLY APPROVED BY THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS ON
·
DATE
SCOTT COUNTY AUDITOR

## RESOLUTION

## SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

December 15, 2016

## RECOGNITION OF JIM HANCOCK'S 24 YEARS OF SERVICE ON THE SCOTT COUNTY BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

WHEREAS, Jim Hancock has been a dedicated member of the Scott County Board of Supervisors for 6 terms serving 24 years, including 4 years as Chairman, 2007, 2008, 2009 & 2016; and

WHEREAS, the Board has sincerely appreciated his willingness to invest his time and efforts to faithfully serve the citizens of Scott County; and

WHEREAS, Chairman Hancock has served on a variety of Board and Commissions, some of which include the Emergency Management Commission, the Urban County Coalition, and the Scott Emergency Communications Center Board.

**BE IT RESOLVED BY** the Scott County Board of Supervisors as follows:

- Section 1. That the Board of Supervisors wants to offer their sincere appreciation to Chairman Jim Hancock for his 24 years of dedicated service to Scott County;
- Section 2. That the Board of Supervisors extends their very best wishes to Jim Hancock to enjoy all his future endeavors;
- Section 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately.